POLICY STATEMENT:

Based upon our criteria and the lack of peer-reviewed literature, balloon dilatation of the prostatic urethra is considered investigational.

Refer to Corporate Medical Policy # 11.01.03 regarding Experimental or Investigational Services.

DESCRIPTION:

Balloon dilatation of the prostatic urethra, or balloon urethroplasty, is a therapeutic procedure intended to manage symptoms associated with benign prostatic hypertrophy.

Under fluoroscopic guidance, a flexible balloon catheter is placed in the urethra at the level of the prostate above the external sphincter. The balloon is then inflated for a short period of time to distend the prostatic urethra. This widening process is intended to relieve obstruction of the urethra caused by the enlarged prostate and alleviate the symptoms of benign prostatic hypertrophy (e.g., urinary retention, urgency, hesitancy, nocturia, and dysuria). No surgical specimen is obtained.

CODES: Number Description

Eligibility for reimbursement is based upon the benefits set forth in the member’s subscriber contract.

CODES MAY NOT BE COVERED UNDER ALL CIRCUMSTANCES. PLEASE READ THE POLICY AND GUIDELINES STATEMENTS CAREFULLY.

Codes may not be all inclusive as the AMA and CMS code updates may occur more frequently than policy updates.

CPT No specific codes

Copyright © 2014 American Medical Association, Chicago, IL

HCPCS: No specific codes

ICD9: 60.95 Transurethral balloon dilation of the prostatic urethra

600 Hyperplasia of prostate

ICD10: N40.0 Enlarged prostate without lower urinary tract symptoms

N40.1 Enlarged prostate with lower urinary tract symptoms

REFERENCES:


KEY WORDS:
Balloon dilatation/dilation of prostatic urethra, Balloon urethroplasty.

---

**CMS COVERAGE FOR MEDICARE PRODUCT MEMBERS**

There is currently no National Coverage Determination (NCD) or Local Coverage Determination (LCD) for Balloon Dilatation of the Prostate.